

Terms and Conditions Governing POSB Smart Buddy Immersive Disney Animation Limited Edition Watch Strap and Tickets Promotion ("Promotion")

Participation in the Promotion constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions as well as the <u>Terms and Conditions Governing POSB</u> Smart Buddy Programme.

- 1. The Promotion is valid from 15 January 2024 to 30 April 2024 ("Promotion Period").
- 2. To qualify for this Promotion, customers must fulfil the criteria as set out below within the Promotion Period:
 - (a) Signed up for new POSB Smart Buddy payment card/chip and/or
 - (b) Activated POSB Smart Buddy payment card/chip on the POSB Smart Buddy Mobile App.
- 3. Customers who fulfill the criteria ("Participants") in Clause 2 will be entitled to receive a limited edition Disney Immersive Animation Smart Buddy watch strap and an exclusive discount link ("eVoucher") to get 1 free Immersive Disney Animation tickets purchased via email to customers' bank registered email address.
- 4. To receive the limited edition Disney Immersive Animation Smart Buddy watch strap, Participants have to select 'watch with chip' at the point of signing up through the Smart Buddy digibot application, limited to the first 9,000 sign ups. The Disney Immersive Animation Smart Buddy watch strap will be given to the customer together with the Smart Buddy watch box.
- 5. There is a total of 3 designs for the Disney Immersive Animation Smart Buddy watch strap, with 3,000 straps for each design. Each watch strap design will be given out fully first before giving out the next watch strap design. Customers will be given the design in any order which is determined by POSB, first come, first served, while stocks last.
- 6. Participants will not be able to exchange a Disney Immersive Animation Smart Buddy watch strap design for another. In the event that the watch strap received is defective, Participants may contact POSB Smart Buddy at posbsmartbuddy@dbs.com to request with proof for a replacement within 14 days upon submitting the POSB Smart Buddy application or equivalent. For approved replacement request, the replacement strap will be sent to the customer's bank registered mailing address upon confirmation. Final decision for strap replacement will be made by POSB Smart Buddy and strap replacement design will be given at random, subjected to strap availability.
- 7. To redeem the eVoucher, Participants will have to enter the exclusive discount link to purchase the tickets in a bundle of 4 which already has a 25% discount applied before making payment to enjoy 1 free ticket with every 3 tickets purchased.
- 8. This eVoucher is not applicable for any other products on the Marina Bay Sands official site, subjected to Marina Bay Sands <u>Terms and Conditions</u> and <u>Privacy Policy</u>.
- 9. The eVoucher is strictly non-redeemable for cash, non-transferable, non-assignable, non-exchangeable and non-replaceable.
- 10. The eVoucher is only valid till 25 February 2024 upon issuance. For example, if the eVoucher is issued on 15 January 2024, the last day for redemption is 25 February 2024.
- 11. DBS reserves the right to substitute or replace the eVoucher with another eVoucher of similar value without giving any prior notice or liability to any party. DBS may vary these Terms and Conditions without notice or withdraw or terminate the Promotion without any notice or liability to any party.
- 12. Customers consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (Cap 26 of 2012) to the collection, use and disclosure of their personal data by/to DBS and such other third party as DBS may reasonably consider necessary for the purpose of the Programme, and confirm that they agree to be bound by the terms of the DBS Privacy Policy, a copy of which can be found on www.dbs.com/privacy.
- 13. DBS may vary these Terms and Conditions or suspend or terminate the Promotion without any notice or liability to any party.
- 14. DBS's decision on all matters relating to the Promotion shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.